502475448 08/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BSES Limited	08/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sugar Research Australia Limited	
Street Address:	Level 3, 348 Edward Street	
Internal Address:	Brisbane	
City:	Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6630672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159651331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159651270

Email: rbaker@panitchlaw.com
Correspondent Name: William W. Schwarze

Address Line 1: Panitch Schwarze Belisario & Nadel LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7676-103US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William W. Schwarze
Signature:	/WILLIAM W. SCHWARZE/
Date:	08/28/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=00544566#page1.tif source=00544566#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031102 FRAME: 0212

OF \$40.00 6630672

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BSES Limited**, a corporation of Queensland, Australia, having a place of business at 50 Meiers Road, Indooroopilly, Queensland, Australia, hereinafter generally referred to as "**ASSIGNOR**" is the owner of the entire, right, title and interest in and to a certain new and useful invention entitled "ON-LINE MEASURING SYSTEM AND METHOD," patented on October 7, 2003 as U.S. Patent No. 6,630,672 ("patent").

WHEREAS, Sugar Research Australia Limited, an Australian corporation (ACN 163 670 068), having an address of Level 3, 348 Edward Street, Brisbane 4000, Queensland, Australia, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring all rights of ASSIGNOR in said invention and patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, **BSES Limited**, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR

in and to said invention and patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories;

in and to the above patent and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates and continuations; and

said invention and patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, together with all rights to sue and recover damages for past infringement of the patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE the patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

{00518994;v1}

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

BSES Limited

By:

By:

NRIL FIGUR

Typed or Printed Name

CRO DURCTOR

Title

{00518994;v1}

PATENT REEL: 031102 FRAME: 0214